



September 16, 2024 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sky Peak Technologies Shortlisted for Value-Added Service Award at MVNO Nation Recognition Highlights Sky Peak Technologies' Commitment to Innovation in the Telecommunications and Mobile Industry

Grand Junction, Colorado – Sky Peak Technologies, an innovator in the telecommunications industry, proudly announces that it has been shortlisted for the Value-Added Service Award at the upcoming MVNO Nation event. This recognition underscores Sky Peak Technologies' groundbreaking on-device smart content-shaping solution, CORASM Mobile Edge (ME), that provides mobile virtual network operators (MVNOs) an affordable way to manage the growing onslaught of streaming video on mobile devices.

The Value-Added Service Award honors solutions providers delivering innovative, customized services that enhance the MVNO customer experience. The nomination recognizes Sky Peak Technologies for its CORA ME solution, which optimizes data delivery by managing over-the-top streaming content at the device level. CORA ME offers a costeffective alternative to traditional network management tools, addressing the rise in streaming video without burdening mobile networks.

"We are excited to be recognized among such esteemed global companies for this award," said Cat McIntosh, CEO at Sky Peak Technologies. "This nomination is a testament to four years of hard work, R&D, marketing, and dedication by our small but mighty team, as well as the dedicated support from our investors as we continue to push the boundaries of data management in the telecommunications industry."

MVNO Nation takes place November 6 - 8, 2024, in Valencia, Spain, and brings together top industry leaders to network and celebrate the achievements of those driving innovation and success across the sector.

Award voting opens on September 16, and anyone can vote for Sky Peak Technologies and CORA ME at https://mvnonation.hubspotpagebuilder.com/awards-2024-best-value-added-service-vote.

About Sky Peak Technologies: At Sky Peak Technologies, we believe everyone everywhere should have access to data-intensive content regardless of where they live, their economic status, or other circumstances. That is *why* we develop and distribute bold and novel technologies that enable all people to share ideas and knowledge, making our world more culturally connected and educated while protecting the remarkable resources of our planet. Learn more at: <u>skypeaktechnologies.com</u>

Press Contact: Kristin McBreen <u>kmcbreen@skypeaktech.com</u> 240-626-9913